
13-02-2001          FULL PARTS EXPLOSION for Assembly CTM3206015A
                                                MEALSTREAM SERIES 5 US SPEC
 Level        Component/                        Quantity  UOM
              Description
1           31Z2056              F50                   1  EA
              LABEL - SERVICE HISTORY RECORD
1           40C0731              STOR                  1  EA
              INSTALLATION LAYOUT
              CTM2
1           40E0378              F52                   2  EA
              MERRYCHEF DECAL
              THIS WAY UP LABEL
1           40E0379              F52                   2  EA
              MERRYCHEF DECAL
               FRAGILE LABEL
1           10C0114              STOR                  1  EA
              MEALSTREAM S5 & CD2 MAIN ASSY
 2          11C0178              G9A                   1  EA
              PACKING KIT
              MEALSTREAM
 2          31Z3017              PROD                 10  EA
              M4X12 POZI PAN BZP
 2          31Z4013              PROD                 12  EA
              M5 STEEL FULL NUT
 2          31Z4015              PROD                  8  EA
              M4 STEEL FULL NUT
              BZP
 2          31Z5019              PROD                 25  EA
              M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
 2          31Z0121              H1B                0.10  MT
              5MM GSS SLEEVING
              100MTRS PER REEL
 2          314613               G8                    2  EA
              GROMMET
              R175/16/143
 2          022001015            G1                    2  EA
              RADIO FREQUENCY TRAP
              ISSUE NO 2
 2          101520               PROD                 32  EA
              M4X10 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
 2          101820               PROD                 14  EA
              M5X10 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
 2          101825               PROD                  1  EA
              M5X25 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
 2          101876               PROD                  2  EA
              M5X16 HEX HD SCW
              BZP
 2          105120               PROD                  1  EA
              M8 FULL NUT
              BRASS NKL PLTD
 2          11C0160              STOR                  1  EA
              CAVITY ASSY
  3         31Z4013              PROD                 25  EA
              M5 STEEL FULL NUT
  3         31Z5012              PROD                 25  EA
              M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WR



  3         790019               D7A                   1  EA
              CTM3 MEALSTREAM CAVITY ISS 14
              ISSUE 14
  3         790052               G24                0.70  EA
              CTM2/2/4 SILICON SL
              LH/RH SECTION PROFIL
  3         790074               G3A                   1  EA
              STIFFENER PLATE
              ISSUE 1
  3         80T7133              PROD                  8  EA
              M6X12 HEX HD
              STAINLESS STEEL
  3         80X7025              C44                   4  EA
              M5 DOME NUT STAINLESS STEEL
 2          11C0162              G82                   1  EA
              STIRRER MOTOR S/ASSY
  3         31Z3027              PROD                  2  EA
              M3X20 PAN POZI SCREW
              BZP
  3         31Z4015              PROD                  2  EA
              M4 STEEL FULL NUT
              BZP
  3         11C0186              G2                    1  EA
              STIRRER MOTOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY
              ISSUE 2
  3         31Z5004              PROD                  2  EA
              M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER
              FORM A BZP
  3         31Z5019              PROD                  2  EA
              M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
  3         022001022            G1                    1  EA
              TOP STIRRER COUPLING
              ISSUE NO 3
  3         022001023            G1                    1  EA
              STIRRER BLADE COUPLG
              ISSUE NO 3
  3         101506               PROD                  2  EA
              M4X12 CSK SLT HD SCW
              S/S
  3         101524               PROD                  2  EA
              M4X20 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
  3         101614               PROD                  1  EA
              M4X4 SKT SET SCW
              OIL BLACK
  3         105115               PROD                  1  EA
              M6 FULL NUT
              BRASS NKL PLTD
  3         2175164              PROD                  2  EA
              3/32 X 3/4 SPLIT PIN
              BRASS
  3         2741021              G4                    1  EA
              CERAMIC SHAFT
              WL01709
  3         310100               G5                    1  EA
              STIRRER MOTOR CTM1/2
              UDS1NE1D16BWNN
  3         790042               G20                   1  EA
              STIRRER INSLTN PLATE
              ISSUE NO 1



  3         790043               G20                   2  EA
              STIRRER INSLTN PLATE
              ISSUE NO 1
  3         790044               G20                   2  EA
              STIRRER INSLTN PLATE
              ISSUE NO 1
  3         790045               G22                   1  EA
              WAVE STIRRER BLADE
              ISSUE 1
  3         31Z5001              PROD                  2  EA
              M3 SPLIT SPRING WASH
  3         31Z5000              PROD                  2  EA
              M3 STEEL FLAT WASHER
              FORM A BZP
 2          11C0163              G46                   1  EA
              STIRRER GLASS S/ASSY
  3         790053               G25                1.20  MT
              CTM2/3/4 SILICON SL
              FRONT/REAR SECTION P
  3         1810005              G3                0.001  EA
              SILASTIC (CLEAR)
              CAF30
  3         790051               C2A                   1  EA
              CTM2/3 TOP CAVITY GLASS
              BOROSILICATE
 2          11C0165              F2B                   1  EA
              INNER PANEL ASSEMBLY - RH
              CTM2/3
  3         105047               PROD                  2  EA
              M3 NYLOC NUT
              BZP
  3         30Z0240              E5                    1  EA
              MICROSWITCH V5A010CB1N
  3         31Z0115              E2                    1  EA
              INSULATOR PAD
  3         31Z3027              PROD                  2  EA
              M3X20 PAN POZI SCREW
              BZP
  3         31Z5000              PROD                  2  EA
              M3 STEEL FLAT WASHER
              FORM A BZP
  3         40C0851              A3B                   1  EA
              BRACKET - MICROSWITCH
              CTM3
  3         790018               G1A                   1  EA
              INNER PANEL RH - CTM2/3
              ISSUE 11
  3         31Z3079              PROD                  2  EA
              NO.8 X 1/2 TYPE AB
              SELF TAP PAN POZI
 2          11C0166              G71R                  1  EA
              HINGE ASSEMBLY - RH - CTM2/3
  3         80X7003              PROD                  1  EA
              M5 FULL NUT ST/STEEL
  3         101825               PROD                  1  EA
              M5X25 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
  3         40C0752              G12                   1  EA
              ROLLER MEALSTREAM
              ISSUE NO 5



  3         790025               G30                   1  EA
              BRACKET - RH HINGE - CTM2/3
              ISSUE 12
  3         790027               G20                   1  EA
              ROLLER SHAFT
 2          11C0167              STOR                  1  EA
              HINGE ASSEMBLY - LH - CTM2/3
  3         80X7003              PROD                  1  EA
              M5 FULL NUT ST/STEEL
  3         101825               PROD                  1  EA
              M5X25 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
  3         40C0752              G12                   1  EA
              ROLLER MEALSTREAM
              ISSUE NO 5
  3         790024               G30                   1  EA
              BRACKET - LH HINGE - CTM2/3
              ISSUE 12
  3         790027               G20                   1  EA
              ROLLER SHAFT
 2          11C0168              STOR                  1  EA
              BASE ASSY
  3         31Z5009              PROD                  2  EA
              M5 STEEL WASHER
  3         022001066            A3B                   2  EA
              REAR CAVITY SUPT BKT
              ISSUE NO 4
  3         101876               PROD                  2  EA
              M5X16 HEX HD SCW
              BZP
  3         31Z5012              PROD                  2  EA
              M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WR
  3         40C0868              G29                   2  EA
              AIR FILTER PANEL - CTM3
              ISSUE 1
  3         40C0872              G7A                   1  e
              OVEN BASE - CTM3
              ISSUE NO 3
  3         700045               G17                   2  EA
              FIBREGLASS SPACER
 2          11C0279              G78                   2  EA
              DOOR ARM STOP ASSEMBLY
              CTM3 & CD
  3         101825               PROD                  2  EA
              M5X25 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
  3         31Z4013              PROD                  2  EA
              M5 STEEL FULL NUT
  3         40C0887              A3B                   1  EA
              STOP - DOOR ARM
              ISSUE NO 2
  3         40C0888              A3B                   1  EA
              BRACKET - DOOR ARM STOP
              ISSUE NO 2
  3         31Z5012              PROD                  4  EA
              M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WR
  3         31Z5008              PROD                  2  EA
              M5 STEEL WASHER LRGE
 2          1922017              G3                 8.50  MT
              ALUMINIUM TAPE 55MTR
              REELS 25MM X 0.05MM



 2          2747048              G3A                   1  EA
              MOTOR SPACER BOARD
 2          2781050              G4                 0.20  MT
              DIA 8MM SLEEVING
              (GLASS FIBRE)
 2          314402               G16                0.32  MT
              25MM FLEXIBL CONDUIT
              24304
 2          314442               MILLENIU              1  EA
              M6 CABLE TIE
              SCREW MOUNTED
 2          31Z2003              F49                   1  EA
              R F EMISSION
              INSPECTION LABEL
 2          31Z2071              F51                   1  EA
              LABEL - UNIVERSAL WARNING
 2          31Z3004              PROD                 40  EA
              M4X10 PAN POZI SCREW
              BZP
 2          31Z3061              PROD                  6  EA
              NO6 X 3/8 S/T SCREW
 2          31Z3080              PROD                  2  EA
              M4X10 S/S POZI PAN
 2          31Z5008              PROD                 22  EA
              M5 STEEL WASHER LRGE
 2          31Z5012              PROD                 22  EA
              M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WR
 2          31Z5044              E8                    3  EA
              RFI GASKET 25.4MM X 11.51MM
              2.38MM THICK KNIT MESH WASHER
 2          520000               G18                   2  EA
              SPRING - R/ANGLE DOUBLE LOOP
              149LB RATING
 2          790002               G3B                   1  EA
              L/H OUTER COVER
              ISSUE 5
 2          790003               G3C                   1  EA
              R/H OUTER COVER
              ISSUE 5
 2          790005               G2A                   1  EA
              TOP COVER
              ISSUE 5
 2          790010               G17                   2  EA
              PIN - DOOR ARM PIVOT - CTM2
              ISSUE NO 3
 2          790020               G19                   1  EA
              L/H TDK MTG STRIP
              ISSUE 3
 2          790021               G19                   1  EA
              R/H TDK MTG STRIP
              ISSUE 3
 2          790046               G22                   1  EA
              STEAM PIPE
              ISSUE 2
 2          790047               E8B                   1  EA
              ELEMENT COVER PLATE
              ISSUE NO 3
 2          790048               F3B                   2  EA
              WAVEGUIDE
              ISSUE 3



 2          790049               G23                   2  EA
              WAVEGUIDE GASKET
 2          790050               G23                   2  EA
              WAVEGUIDE SEALING PLATE
 2          790052               G24                0.26  EA
              CTM2/2/4 SILICON SL
              LH/RH SECTION PROFIL
 2          790059               A3B                   2  EA
              BAFFLE PLATE
              ISSUE 5
 2          790061               G27                   1  EA
              STEAM VENT GUARD
              ISSUE 3
 2          790084               G23                   2  EA
              HINGE BRACKET SPACER
 2          81W7953              PROD                  1  EA
              CLIP HOSE SIZE 1A
 2          50E123               G16                   1  EA
              THERMISTOR
              MICROAIRE TEMP SENSR
 2          11C0296              STOR                  1  EA
              TRANSFORMER MOUNTING PLATE ASS
  3         790057               A3B                   1  EA
              LEFT HAND SCREEN
              ISSUE NO 8
  3         790058               A3B                   1  EA
              RIGHT HAND SCREEN
              ISSUE NO 8
  3         790055               G1B                   1  EA
              MOUNTING PLATE - TRANS/FAN
              ISSUE 11
  3         11C0266              G77R                  2  EA
              HT DIODE ASSEMBLY - CTM3
   4        30Z0939              F31                   1  EA
              DIODE 400mA 10kV RECTIFIER
              (HVR-1X70B)
   4        31Z0007              MILLENIU              1  EA
              250 STEEL RECEPTACLE
              160389-3
   4        31Z0011              MILLENIU              1  EA
              BOOT CLEAR 0.250
              180460
   4        89T0040              G78                   1  EA
              4BA CRIMP LUG 16-14
  3         314613               G8                    4  EA
              GROMMET
              R175/16/143
  3         101520               PROD                  2  EA
              M4X10 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
  3         1480002              G2                 0.07  MT
              DURO STRIP
              DSC1(20030040)
  3         31Z5004              PROD                  2  EA
              M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER
              FORM A BZP
  3         31Z5019              PROD                  2  EA
              M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
  3         31Z3077              PROD                  8  EA
              NO 8 X 5/16 SELF TAP
              TYPE AB



 2          11C0297              STOR                  1  EA
              CONTROL SHIELD ASSY
  3         790071               G28                   1  EA
              BASE SHIELD
              (CONTROL PANEL)
  3         790072               A3A                   1  EA
              REAR SHIELD
              (CONTROL PANEL)
  3         314422               G7                    1  EA
              20MM STRAIGHT ADAPTR
              24313
  3         314613               G8                    1  EA
              GROMMET
              R175/16/143
  3         314452               G7                    1  EA
              LOCKING RING 20MM GREY
              24333
  3         31Z3077              PROD                  4  EA
              NO 8 X 5/16 SELF TAP
              TYPE AB
 2          11C0298              STOR                  1  EA
              TWIN FAN DUCT ASSY
  3         314420               G7                    1  EA
              20MM ADAPTOR ELBOW
              24323
  3         314452               G7                    1  EA
              LOCKING RING 20MM GREY
              24333
  3         1480002              G2                 0.06  MT
              DURO STRIP
              DSC1(20030040)
  3         314401               G21                0.16  MT
              CONDUIT 20MM FLEXIBL
              24303
  3         790056               G3A                   1  EA
              TWIN FAN DUCT
              ISSUE 6
 2          11C0299              STOR                  2  EA
              FAN DUCT LID ASSY
  3         40C0808              G13                   1  EA
              FAN DUCT LID
              ISSUE 3
  3         31Z3068              PROD                  2  EA
              NO6 1/4 S/T SCREW
              TYPE AB
  3         30Z0283              E2                    1  EA
              470R 50W 5% AC
              RESISTOR
  3         31Z0111              MILLENIU           0.90  MT
              WHITE WIRE
              44A0111-18-9 (300)
  3         31Z0007              MILLENIU              2  EA
              250 STEEL RECEPTACLE
              160389-3
  3         31Z0011              MILLENIU              2  EA
              BOOT CLEAR 0.250
              180460
 2          11C0300              STOR                  2  EA
              DOOR ARM ASSY
  3         31Z0205              PROD                  2  EA
              M3 NYLON SPACER(F/F)



  3         31Z0206              PROD                  2  EA
              M3 NYLON SPACER(M/F)
  3         40C0850              G17                   1  EA
              DOOR ARM - CTM3
              ISSUE 4
  3         31Z1150              MILLENIU              2  EA
              RUBBER STOP -TYPE 18
              12.7X12.7X5.6 BLACK
 2          11C0301              STOR                  1  EA
              TEMPERATURE SENSOR POCKET ASSY
  3         40C0825              G12                   1  EA
              TEMP SENSOR POCKET
  3         105120               PROD                  1  EA
              M8 FULL NUT
              BRASS NKL PLTD
  3         32Z5005              D1                0.001  EA
              LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCK
 2          11C0306              STOR                  2  EA
              MAGNETRON ASSY
  3         30Z0264              D5A                   1  EA
              MAGNETRON 2M219H
  3         2571016              G4                    1  EA
              THERMAL CUT OUT 125C
              R22C191
  3         31Z3034              PROD                  2  EA
              NO4X3/16 PAN/POZ AB
  3         31Z0038              PROD                  1  EA
              FASTON TAB
 2          31Z5047              PROD                  2  EA
              PUSH ON SPRING FIXING
              6MM SHFT MAX O/D13MM
 2          40C0854              G12                   2  EA
              DOOR STOP - CTM3/4
              ISSUE NO 1
 2          40C0942              E5C/F4D               1  EA
              CAVITY INSULATION SET
              MEALSTREAM - CUT PIECES
 2          32Z5107              PROD              0.002  EA
              LOCTITE 272 THREAD LOCKER
              (HI-TEMPERATURE)
 2          11C0170              STOR                  1  EA
              DOOR ASSEMBLY - CTM2/3
  3         31Z3094              PROD                  7  EA
              M3X12 CSK HD SLOTTED
              STAINLESS STEEL
  3         31Z4013              PROD                 23  EA
              M5 STEEL FULL NUT
  3         31Z5009              PROD                 29  EA
              M5 STEEL WASHER
  3         101820               PROD                  4  EA
              M5X10 HEX HD SCW
              S/S
  3         11C0292              E21                   1  EA
              CTM3 DOOR SEAL SET
   4        790076               G30                   2  EA
              SEAL - HORIZONTAL DOOR -CTM2/3
              WITH SILICONE SLEEVING
   4        790077               G29                   2  EA
              SEAL - VERTICAL DOOR - CTM2/3
              WITH SILICONE SLEEVING



   4        31Z0410              G10               0.007  EA
              ADHESIVE SEALANT 3 OZ
              RTV118
  3         31Z5012              PROD                 29  EA
              M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WR
  3         790007               E8C                   1  EA
              CHOKE PLATE
              MEALSTREAM
  3         11C0303              STOR                  1  EA
              DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY SUB ASSY
   4        790006               E8C                   1  EA
              DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY - CTM2
              ISSUE NO 6
   4        105005               PROD                  7  EA
              M3 CAGE NUT
              S/S
  3         11C0304              STOR                  1  EA
              DOOR OUTER COVER ASSY
   4        790008               G1A                   1  EA
              OUTER PANEL - CTM2/3 DOOR
              ISSUE 4
   4        40C0685              G19                   1  EA
              DOOR HANDLE - CTM2/3
              ISSUE 4
   4        104250               PROD                  4  EA
              INSULATION WASHER
              NYLON FLAT 041 4082
   4        31Z5019              PROD                  4  EA
              M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
   4        31Z5004              PROD                  4  EA
              M4 STEEL FLAT WASHER
              FORM A BZP
   4        31Z4015              PROD                  4  EA
              M4 STEEL FULL NUT
              BZP
   4        31Z2055              F48                   1  EA
              LABEL - HOT WARNING
  3         31Z7013              D4                 0.03  EA
              ADHESIVE(LOCT 499)
 2          30Z0997              C3A                   2  EA
              FILTER 16A
              411.10.5036
 2          32Z3015              F49                   1  EA
              M/C WARRANTY CARD
 2          32Z5130              PROD                  1  EA
              MINI GRIP BAG 10x14in
 2          32Z3156              G10                   1  EA
              MAINTENANCE SHEET
              MEALSTREAM
 2          31Z2081              F51               0.002  EA
              SILVER THERMAL LABEL SET B434
              WARRANTY/BLANK (ROLL OF 1000)
 2          309610               PROD                  1  EA
              TAB AMP 0.250 DIA 4.3 FIXING
              SERIES 140596
 2          31Z0066              MILLENIU             80  EA
              CABLE TIE (T23R)
1           11C0216              STOR                  1  EA
              WIRING LOOM
              MEALSTREAM S5



 2          30Z1024              G2                    1  EA
              OVERHEAT SAFETY STAT
              AKBX23U0347237
 2          308203               PROD                  4  EA
              M5 CRIMP CONCTR
              RING(RED INSULATION)
 2          31Z0007              MILLENIU             91  EA
              250 STEEL RECEPTACLE
              160389-3
 2          31Z0009              E7                    5  EA
              PIGGY BACK TAG .250
              150755-3
 2          31Z0011              MILLENIU             76  EA
              BOOT CLEAR 0.250
              180460
 2          31Z0108              D2A                3.65  MT
              YELLOW/GREEN WIRE
              44A0111-18-45 (300)
 2          31Z0111              MILLENIU          20.20  MT
              WHITE WIRE
              44A0111-18-9 (300)
 2          31Z0112              MILLENIU           1.40  MT
              WHITE HT CABLE EPD
              EPD9638C-9
 2          31Z0425              D2A                2.10  MT
              RED WIRE 14SWG
              44A0111-14-2 (300)
1           10C0118              STOR                  1  EA
              POWER KIT 208V 60HZ
              MEALSTREAM US SPEC
 2          30Z1145              STOR                  1  EA
              DOUBLE BLOWER FAN 208V 60HZ
              WFFB2802
 2          30Z1075              E3B                   2  EA
              0.88UF 2300V CAPACITOR
              416.80.1058
 2          30Z1139              A4A                   2  EA
              UNITRAN 208VAC 60HZ
              TRANSFORMER US EQUIPMENT
 2          31Z0176              G48                   4  EA
              CAPACITOR CLIP 99MM
              FOR 0.88UF 2300V CAP
 2          40C0949              E11B                  1  EA
              HEATER ELEMENT 3.0 KW 208V
              US SPEC MEALSTREAM ISSUE 1
1           11C0312              STOR                  1  EA
              HOT AIR MOTOR ASSY US 60HZ
              MEALSTREAM US
 2          30Z1144              STOR                  1  EA
              EBM CONVECTION MOTOR
              M2E068-EC07-52 208V 60HZ UL
 2          MC3111               C60                   1  EA
              FAN (59)
 2          RCK7617              B65                   1  EA
              FAN FIXING CAP (60)
 2          2747049              G3A                   1  EA
              MOTOR MOUNTING BOARD
 2          40C0959              STOR                  1  EA
              HOT AIR MOTOR SHAFT
              MEALSTREAM US SPEC



 2          40C0960              STOR                  1  EA
              MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
              MEALSTREAM US SPEC
 2          31Z7060              STOR                  3  EA
              ANTI VIBRATION BUSH
 2          40C0961              F92                   3  EA
              MOTOR MOUNTING PILLAR
              MEALSTREAM US SPEC
 2          101860               PROD                  3  EA
              M5X40 CSK SLT HD SCW
              BZP
 2          31Z7061              STOR                  3  EA
              PUSH ON SPRING FIXING
 2          30Z1148              STOR                  1  EA
              MOTOR STARTER CAP
              FARNELL 320-9933
 2          31Z3002              PROD                  2  EA
              M4 X 8 SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW
              STAINLESS
1           10C0119              STOR                  1  EA
              CONTROL ASSY US MEALSTREAM 208
              GARLAND MEMBRANE DEGREE F 208V
 2          2243033              G4                    5  EA
              SPACER - PCB SUPPORT
              DLCBS-6R
 2          30Z0503              E7                    1  EA
              SWITCH ON/OFF ROCKER DPST
 2          11C0291              G85                   1  EA
              MEAL SERIES 5 LOGIC PCB ASSY
              ISSUE 2
  3         304100               MILLENIU              6  EA
              10UF 40V AXIAL ELEC
              CAPACITOR
  3         30Z0309              MILLENIU             15  EA
              0.01UF 63V CERAMIC
              CAPACITOR  629 19103
  3         30Z0315              MILLENIU             10  EA
              DIODE 150MA 160V SIGNAL 1N4148
  3         30Z0331              MILLENIU              1  EA
              10 WAY CONNECTOR
              MOLEX22/05/1101
  3         30Z0332              MILLENIU              2  EA
              DIODE 1A 800V RECTIFIER 1N4006
              DO-41 PACKAGE
  3         30Z0351              MILLENIU              3  EA
              TRANSISTOR BC337
              TO92-NPN PACKAGE
  3         30Z0354              MILLENIU              2  EA
              0.1UF 63V POLYESTER BOXED 5MM
              CAPACITOR ARCOTRONICS TYPE R68
  3         30Z0365              MILLENIU              1  EA
              OPTOISOLATOR 4N35
              6 PIN DIL
  3         30Z0408              MILLENIU              1  EA
              1M0 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0414              MILLENIU              3  EA
              470UF 25V AXIAL CAPACITOR
              NOVER TYPE TE 85C



  3         30Z0461              MILLENIU              1  EA
              6 WAY 3.96MM RIGHT ANGLE HEAD
              640389-6
  3         30Z0463              MILLENIU              1  EA
              10 WAY 2.54MM RIGHT ANGLE HEAD
              1-640457-0
  3         30Z0542              MILLENIU              4  EA
              7 SEGMENT DISPLAY
              HDSP/H103
  3         30Z0543              MILLENIU              1  EA
              7 SEGMENT DISPLAY
              HDSP/A103
  3         30Z0545              MILLENIU             21  EA
              RED-DIFFUSED LED 5MM
              TITAN OPTO CUR53D
  3         30Z0554              MILLENIU              2  EA
              7805 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1A +5V
              TO220 PACKAGE
  3         30Z0573              MILLENIU              1  EA
              LM324 QUAD OP AMP
  3         30Z0586              MILLENIU              1  EA
              IC SN74LS148N
              8-3 LINE ENCODER
  3         30Z0593              MILLENIU              1  EA
              47UF 25V AXIAL CAPACITOR
              PHILLIPS 030 SERIES 85C
  3         30Z0656              MILLENIU              2  EA
              220R 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0662              MILLENIU              1  EA
              390R 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0672              MILLENIU              6  EA
              1K0 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0679              MILLENIU              2  EA
              2K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0681              MILLENIU              2  EA
              2K4 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0686              MILLENIU              5  EA
              3K9 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0696              MILLENIU              3  EA
              10K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0708              MILLENIU              2  EA
              33K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0720              MILLENIU              1  EA
              100K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0727              MILLENIU              1  EA
              220K 0.25W 1% MF
              RESISTOR
  3         30Z0731              MILLENIU              1  EA
              330K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25



  3         30Z0742              MILLENIU              1  EA
              820K 0.25W 1% MF
              RESISTOR
  3         30Z0767              MILLENIU              2  EA
              BC327 TRANSISTOR
              BI-POLAR
  3         30Z0770              MILLENIU              1  EA
              0.47UF 63V 10% RADIAL
              POLYESTER 5MM BOXED CAPACITOR
  3         30Z0775              MILLENIU              1  EA
              DUAL OP-AMP BIPOLAR
              LINEAR IC LM358
  3         30Z0847              MILLENIU              1  EA
              93C46
              IC MEMORY EEPROM 1K
  3         30Z0962              MILLENIU              2  EA
              10K 2% THICK FILM 4609X-101
              RESISTOR NETWORK 8 COMMONED
  3         30Z1002              MILLENIU              1  EA
              TEMPERATURE SENSOR LM35DZ
  3         30Z1012              MILLENIU              2  EA
              DISPLAY DRIVER MC14489
  3         30Z1020              MILLENIU              1  EA
              4.00 MHZ CERAMIC RESONATOR
              AVX KBR-4.00MKS
  3         31Z0381              MILLENIU              1  EA
              42 PIN SDIP SOCKET
              117-93-642-41005
  3         31Z6003              PROD                  2  EA
              1/8 DIA POP RIVET
  3         342800               MILLENIU              1  EA
              393 DUAL COMPARATOR
  3         343520               MILLENIU              1  EA
              ULN 2003A DARLINGTON
  3         40C0930              F26                   1  EA
              MEALSTREAM SERIES 5 LOGIC PCB
              ISSUE NO 5
  3         30Z1056              STOR                  1  EA
              MEALSTREAM SERIES 5 MICRO
              TMP87PH46N
   4        30Z1013              MILLENIU              1  EA
              MICROCONTROLLER TMP87PH46N
  3         31Z0412              MILLENIU              1  EA
              2 WAY HEADER 0.156
              RIGHT ANGLED
  3         11M0116              F41                   1  EA
              AC VOLTAGE CONNECTOR 6 WAY
              PHS-MC-11638
  3         11M0117              F47                   1  EA
              DC VOLTAGE CONNECTOR 10 WAY
              PHS-MC-11639
 2          11C0313              STOR                  1  EA
              CONTROL PANEL ASSY US SPEC
              MEALSTREAM
  3         11C0314              STOR                  1  EA
              MEMBRANE ASSY US SPEC
              MEALSTREAM
   4        40C0955              STOR                  1  EA
              MEALSTREAM MEMBRANE BLUE US
              GARLAND LOGO, FAHRENHEIT



   4        40C0931              A3A                   1  EA
              SUBSTRATE PANEL CTM3-5
              SERIES 5 CONTROL
   4        101274               PROD                  9  EA
              M3X10 HEX HD SCW
              BZP
   4        31Z4000              PROD                  1  EA
              M3 STEEL FULL NUT
              BZP
   4        31Z5001              PROD                 10  EA
              M3 SPLIT SPRING WASH
  3         40C0680              E8B                   1  EA
              TOP TRIM
              ISSUE 5
  3         40C0681              E8B                   1  EA
              BOTTOM TRIM
              ISSUE 4
  3         40C0682              G26                   1  EA
              HEAT INSULATOR
              ISSUE 4
  3         309610               PROD                  1  EA
              TAB AMP 0.250 DIA 4.3 FIXING
              SERIES 140596
 2          11C0316              STOR                  1  EA
              PCB ASSEMBLY - RELAY CTM3 208V
  3         30Z0329              MILLENIU              4  EA
              10UF 35V RADIAL 105C
              CAPACITOR NOVER TYPE RH 052037
  3         30Z0447              MILLENIU              1  EA
              10 WAY 2.54MM STRAIGHT HEADER
              1-640456-0
  3         30Z0462              MILLENIU              1  EA
              6 WAY 3.96MM STRAIGHT HEADER
              640445-6
  3         30Z0483              MILLENIU             16  EA
              TERMINAL BLADE - VERTICAL
              6.35MM PCB MOUNTED
  3         30Z0494              MILLENIU              2  EA
              0.0047UF 250V METALLISED PAPER
              CAPACITOR CLASS Y2 +85C
  3         30Z0495              MILLENIU              1  EA
              0.1UF 250V METALLISED POLYESTE
              CAPACITOR CLASS X2 +85C
  3         30Z0552              MILLENIU              1  EA
              PIEZO ELECTRIC SOUNDER
              MAGNETONE TYPE CB20BZ
  3         40C0734              F27                   1  EA
              PCB RELAY - CTM3/4
  3         30Z0277              MILLENIU              1  EA
              4093B QUAD NAND SCHMITT
              14 PIN DIL PACKAGE
  3         30Z0315              MILLENIU              5  EA
              DIODE 150MA 160V SIGNAL 1N4148
  3         30Z0332              MILLENIU              3  EA
              DIODE 1A 800V RECTIFIER 1N4006
              DO-41 PACKAGE
  3         30Z0470              MILLENIU              1  EA
              FUSE 5x20mm 1A A/S
  3         30Z0545              MILLENIU              5  EA
              RED-DIFFUSED LED 5MM
              TITAN OPTO CUR53D



  3         30Z0686              MILLENIU              8  EA
              3K9 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z0712              MILLENIU              3  EA
              47K 0.25W 1% METAL FILM
              RESISTOR EUROHM TYPE MF25
  3         30Z1015              MILLENIU              1  EA
              BI-DIRECTIONAL SWITCH TLP598G
              OPTO ISOLATOR
  3         31Z0188              MILLENIU              1  EA
              FUSEHOLDER 20x5mm PCB MOUNT
  3         343520               MILLENIU              1  EA
              ULN 2003A DARLINGTON
  3         30Z1053              F76                   5  EA
              OMRON RELAY G2R-1A-E 12 VOLT
              HIGH CAPACITY 16 AMP
  3         30Z1074              MILLENIU              1  EA
              56K 2W 5% MO
  3         30Z1143              G48                   1  EA
              TRANSFORMER 208V PRIMARY
              BLOCK B0010065 2 X 12 V SEC
 2          31Z3106              PROD                  5  EA
              M3X5 POZI PAN HD SCW
              ZINC & PASS.
1           32Z3393              STOR                  1  EA
              MEALSTREAM USER GUIDE US SPEC
1           10C0122              STOR                  1  EA
              MEALSTREAM CHANGE KIT US
 2          40C0950              STOR                  2  EA
              US TRAY SUPPORT
              MEALSTREAM CTM3 ISSUE 1
 2          11C0315              STOR                  1  EA
              INNER PANEL ASSEMBLY LH
              MEALSTREAM US SPEC
  3         105047               PROD                  4  EA
              M3 NYLOC NUT
              BZP
  3         30Z0168              MILLENIU              4  EA
              FUSE 1in 13A A/S
  3         30Z0217              MILLENIU              2  EA
              FUSE 1in 10A HRC
  3         30Z0231              F34                   7  EA
              FUSEHOLDER 1in (13A)
  3         30Z0240              E5                    2  EA
              MICROSWITCH V5A010CB1N
  3         31Z0115              E2                    2  EA
              INSULATOR PAD
  3         31Z0149              E1                    1  EA
              MAINS INPUT BLOCK
              FV122.
  3         31Z1070              G55                   1  EA
              CABLE GLAND
              POZ16
  3         31Z1082              G52                   1  EA
              CABLE GLAND NUT
              GM16
  3         31Z3027              PROD                  4  EA
              M3X20 PAN POZI SCREW
              BZP



  3         31Z3077              PROD                  6  EA
              NO 8 X 5/16 SELF TAP
              TYPE AB
  3         31Z3079              PROD                  6  EA
              NO.8 X 1/2 TYPE AB
              SELF TAP PAN POZI
  3         31Z3112              PROD                  7  EA
              NO.4X3/8 ST POZI PAN
              ZINC & PASS. TYPE AB
  3         31Z5000              PROD                  4  EA
              M3 STEEL FLAT WASHER
              FORM A BZP
  3         40C0851              A3B                   3  EA
              BRACKET - MICROSWITCH
              CTM3
  3         780002               G13                   1  EA
              LABEL - MAINS INPUT - CTM2/3
  3         780003               G13                   1  EA
              LABEL - FUSE (CTM2)
  3         790017               G1A                   1  EA
              INNER PANEL LH - CTM3
              ISSUE 15
  3         30Z0957              F33                   1  EA
              FUSE 1x1/4in 1A HBC (MAINS)
              QUICK-ACTING (F)
  3         40C0886              A3B                   2  EA
              FUSE MOUNTING BRACKET
  3         31Z5008              PROD                  3  EA
              M5 STEEL WASHER LRGE
  3         31Z5012              PROD                  1  EA
              M5 EXT SHAKEPROOF WR
  3         31Z4013              PROD                  1  EA
              M5 STEEL FULL NUT
 2          40C0951              G3B                   1  EA
              BACK PANEL US SPEC
              MEALSTREAM CTM3 ISSUE 1
 2          32Z1052              G9                    4  EA
              ADJUSTABLE FOOT FOR US EQUIP
              NSF APPROVED AE60-1453
 2          RMC6104              D2B                   6  EA
              LEG (19)
1           11C0302              STOR                  1  EA
              MAINS LEAD ASSY - 32A 3 CORE
 2          31Z0136              B40               0.005  RL
              MAINS LEAD TAPE
 2          31Z0148              D2A                2.00  MT
              4MM 3183Y CABLE
              WHITE
 2          31Z0384              PROD                  1  EA
              M5 RING TERMINAL YELLOW
              PIDG
1           31Z2062              F51                   1  EA
                            LABEL - DELIVERY INSPECTION
                            (TEMPORARY)


